

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

936 CRA NO.141 OF 2021

**NIRMALABAI MAHAVIR JAIN
VERSUS
CHANDULAL SUKHRAJ BANTHIYA AND ORS**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr.Sonpethkar Pradip Narayanrao
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. Ramesh R. Imale

...

WITH

CRA NO. 2 OF 2022

**KANHAIYALAL SOHANLAL SAKHLA
VERSUS
CHANDULAL S/O SUKHRAJ BANTHIYA AND ORS**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr.Bajaj Anil S.
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. Ramesh R. Imale

...

**CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.
DATE : 20th JANUARY 2022.**

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Both sides agreed to decide both the applications finally.
3. Call R. & P.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the landlord made a statement that they will not take further steps for the execution till next date.
5. Stand over to 16.02.2022.

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)