



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

937 CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 141 OF 2021

KANHAIYALAL SOHANLAL SAKHLA
VERSUS
CHANDULAL SUKHRAJ BANTHIYA AND OTHERS

...
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2022

Mr. A.S. Bajaj – Advocate for Applicant

Mr. R.R. Imale – Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 141 OF 2021

Mr. Pradip N. Sonpethkar – Advocate for Applicant

Mr. R.R. Imale – Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 13th August, 2024

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned Counsel – Mr. Pradip N. Sonpethkar, stand over to 20th August, 2024.
2. Statement made, if any, to continue till then.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE