



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

38 CRA NO. 141 OF 2021

WITH

WITH

CRA NO. 2 OF 2022

NIRMALABAI MAHAVIR JAIN

VERSUS

CHANDULAL SUKHRAJ BANTHIYA AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Applicant in (CRA No. 141/2021) : Mr. Sonpethkar Pradip
Narayanrao

Advocate for Applicant (in CRA No. 2/2022) : Mr. Anil. S. Bajaj

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. Ramesh R Imale

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 18.03.2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of Mr. Anil Bajaj, learned Advocate appearing for applicant in Civil Revision Application No. 2 of 2022, stand over to 01.04.2025.
2. Interim arrangement, if any, to continue til then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

mahajansb/