



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

31 CRA NO. 141 OF 2021

Nirmalabai Mahavir Jain

VERSUS

Chandulal Sukhraj Banthiya And Ors

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. P N Sonpethkar

Advocate for applicant: Mr. A S Bajaj (in CRA No.2 of 2022)

Advocate for Respondents 1,2: Mr. Ramesh R Imale

WITH

CRA NO. 2 OF 2022

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : April 01, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the applicant, stand over after four weeks.

2. Interim arrangement, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...