



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

65 CRA NO. 2 OF 2022  
WITH  
CRA NO. 141 OF 2021

KANHAIYALAL SOHANLAL SAKHLA  
VERSUS  
CHANDULAL SUKHRAJ BANTHIYA AND ORS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Bajaj Anil S. and Mr. P.N. Sonpethkar,  
respectively  
Advocate for Respondent nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. R.R. Imale in both matters.

...  
CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.  
DATE : 17.01.2026

PER COURT :

Civil Revision Application shall be decided finally on the next date.

2. Stand over to 18.02.2026. The protection granted by this Court by earlier orders after recording statement shall be continued till then.

( SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-