



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 02 OF 2022

Kanhaiyalal Sohanlal Sakhla .. Applicant

Versus

Chandulal Sukhraj Banthiya and others .. Respondents

Shri H. A. Bajaj, Advocate h/f Shri Anil S. Bajaj, Advocate for the Applicant.

Shri R. R. Imale, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Shri Aniket P. Sonpethkar, Advocate h/f Shri P. N. Sonpethkar, Advocate for the Applicant in C. R. A. No. 141 of 2021.

**WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 141 OF 2021**

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 18TH FEBRUARY, 2026.

ORDER :

. List these matters for final disposal on 07.03.2026.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Feb. 26